PURLSONG OFFSITE SEWER
BID FORM

Date

BIDDER'S FULL NAME

Address

City, State, Zip

Milestone #1-Substantial Completion (days): 210 BASE BID AMOUNT: $ -

Milestone #2-Final Completion (days): 240

. The Undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, services, materials, tools and necessary equipment for the construction of various improvements and to perform

the work required at the locations set out by the Plans and Specifications, in strict accordance with the Contract Documents.

. In submitting this Bid, it is understood that this Bid may not be altered or withdrawn for a minimum of 90 calendar days, and that the Owner has reserved the

right to reject any and all Bids.

. The Undersigned certifies that this Bid is made in good faith, without collusion or connection with any other person, persons, partnership, company, firm,

association, or corporation offering Bids on this work, for the following sum or prices to wit:

SIGNATURES
Authorized Signing Officer, Title

SIGNATURES
Authorized Signing Officer, Title

ITEM UNIT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY PRICE AMOUNT
OFFSITE SEWER

1. 15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (PVC), SDR-26 (Colors vary)

a.6'-8' LF 21 $ - $ ]
b.8'-10' LF 599 $ - $ -
c.10'-12' LF 1,737 $ - $ -
d.12'-14 LF 1,281 $ - $ -
e.14'-16' LF 941 $ - $ -
f.16'-18' LF 1,183  $ - $ -
g.18'-20' LF 1,174 $ - $ -
2. 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (PVC), SDR-26 (Colors vary)
a.8'-10' LF 1,058 $ - $ -
b.10'-12' LF 677 $ - $ -
3. 30" Steel Casing LF 200 $ - $ -
4. Manhole w/ Pipeline Marker EA 25 $ - $ -
5. Water Tight Manhole w/ Pipeline Marker EA 9 $ - $ -
6. Manhole Extra Depth VF 259 $ - $ -
7. Trench Excavation Protection LF 8,671 $ - $ -
8. Camera Testing LF 8,671 $ - $ -
9. Clearing AC 6 $ - $ -
10. TPDES LS 1 $ - $ -

SUBTOTAL $ -
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LIFT STATION & FORCE MAIN

1. Wetwell (Complete) LS 1 $ - $ -
2. Pumps and Accessories EA 3 $ - $ -
3. Equipment Jib Crane/Hoist (Complete) LS 1 $ - $ -
4 8-inch DI Lift Station Wetwell Site Piping, Fittings, Pipe

" Supports, Valves, Freeze Protection, and Accessories LS 1 $ - $ -

Concrete foundations and slabs (Generator, Control Panel,

SCADA Tower, Hoist, and Light Poles) LS 1 $ - $ -
3/4" Water Service (Incl. Connection, Meter, Backflow

6. Preventer, Piping, Spigot/Hose Bib, Fittings, 3/4" Isolation

Valve, Freeze Protection, Complete) LS 1 $ - $ -
7 Electrical, Instrumentation & Controls (Incl. Generator,

SCADA, Lighting, Canopy, etc.) LS 1 $ - $ -
8.  Lift Station Site Grading LS 1 $ - $ -
9. Security Fencing LF 487 $ - $ -
10. 16-ft Double Swing Gate LS 1 $ - $ -
11. Access Road

a.2"HMAC SY 1,789 $ - $ -

b. 8" Flexible Base SY 1,789 $ - $ -

c. 6" Lime Treated Subgrade SY 1,789 $ - $ -
12. Reinforced Concrete Driveway LS 1 $ - $ -
13. Bollards EA 22 $ - $ -
14. Lift Station and Force Main Testing LS 1 $ - $ -
15.  8-inch Plug Valve EA 1 $ - $ -
16. 8-inch C900 PVC (DR18, Class 235) Force Main (Open Cut,

Non-Restrained, All Depths) LF 1,733 $ - $ -
17, 8-inch C900 PVC (DR18, Class 235) Force Main (Open Cut,

Restrained, All Depths) LF 358 $ - $ -
18. 8-inch C900 PVC (DR18, Class 235) Force Main (Open Cut,

Restrained, In Casing, All Depths) LF 127 $ - $ -
19. 18-inch Steel Casing (Open Cut) LF 127 $ - $ -
20. 8-inch Ductile Iron Force Main Pipe Fittings LS 1 $ - $ -
21. Concrete Encasement CY 35 $ - $ -
22. Pipe Marker and Tracer Wire Test Station EA 5 $ - $ -
3. 12-inch PVC (SDR 26) Gravity Main (Open Cut, All Depths,

Includes Testing) LF 104 $ - $ -
24. Tie 12-inch Gravity Main to Existing MH LS 1 $ - $ -
25. Tie 8-inch Force Main to Existing MH LS 1 $ - $ -
26. Trench Protection (Gravity Main & Force Main) LF 2,322 $ - $ -
7. Sedimentation and Erosion Control (Lift Station, Gravity Main,

and Force Main Installation) LF 2,322 $ - $ -
28. Lift Station Perimeter Revegetation SY 500 $ - $ -
29. Clearing AC 1 $ - $ -
30. TPDES LS 1 $ - $ -
31. 50'Natural Vegetative Filter Strip (VFS) EA 1 $ - $ -

SUBTOTAL  $ -

PURLSONG OFFSITE SEWER - BASE BID: $ -
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ALTERNATES

Alternate #1: Overhead Electric Easement & Lift Station Access Road

1.

N o o 0 b

Excavation

Embankment

Import (from Onsite Stockpile)

24" RCP

Clearing

TPDES

Access Road

a.2"HMAC

b. 8" Flexible Base

c. 6" Lime Treated Subgrade

50' Natural Vegetative Filter Strip (VFS)
15' Engineered Vegetative Filter Strip (VFS)

Alternate #2: Wastewater Treatment Facility Lift Station

1.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Mobilization and Bonds (Maximum 5% of total Base Bid)
including all labor, materials, and equipment necessary
Furnish all labor and equipment for site preparation and
clearing

Complete all WWTF site work including dewatering, cut, fill,
fine grading and drainage, yard piping, bollards, etc. for all

work inside of the WWTF fence line as indicated in the

Drawings and Specifications, and not included in other bid

items listed below in the in this section

Furnish and install 15" influent line from the WWTF fence line

to the lift station wet well, including appurtenances,
excavation, backfill, and testing

Construct, furnish, deliver, and install Influent Lift Station per
drawings, including concrete slab, piping, valving, etc. for a

complete functional system

Furnish and install new 6' tall chain link fence, including the

double swing gate as shown in the Drawings

cY
cY
cY
LF
AC
LS

SY

SY

SY

EA
EA

LS

LS

LF

LS

LF

Furnish and install 20' access road within WWTF fence line as

shown in the Drawings

Furnish and install trench safety protection including design,
installation, maintenance, and removal as required by state

and federal laws and regulations
Excavation (Access Road)
Embankment (Access Road)
Import (from Onsite Stockpile)
7~10'X5'MBC

PW-0 Headwall

6" Concrete Rip-Rap w/ Toedowns
Clearing

TPDES

Access Road

a.2"HMAC

b. 8" Flexible Base

c. 6" Lime Treated Subgrade

SF

LS
CcY
CcY
CcY
LF
CcY
SY
AC
LS

SY
SY
SY

3o0f4

15,010
42,179
27,169
202
14.25

10,339
10,339
10,339

184

1,572

6,908

543
1,610
1,067

42
56
340
1.5

3,728
3,728
3,728

$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -

SUBTOTAL $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
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18. Pipe Railing LF 215 $ - $ -

19. Driveway LS 1 $ - $ -

SUBTOTAL $ -

PURLSONG OFFSITE SEWER - BASE BID W/ ALTERNATES: $ -
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