

PURLSONG OFFSITE SEWER BID FORM

Date _____

BIDDER'S FULL NAME _____

Address _____

City, State, Zip _____

Milestone #1-Substantial Completion (days): 210 **BASE BID AMOUNT: \$** _____ -

Milestone #2-Final Completion (days): 240

1. The Undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, services, materials, tools and necessary equipment for the construction of various improvements and to perform the work required at the locations set out by the Plans and Specifications, in strict accordance with the Contract Documents.
2. In submitting this Bid, it is understood that this Bid may not be altered or withdrawn for a minimum of 90 calendar days, and that the Owner has reserved the right to reject any and all Bids.
3. The Undersigned certifies that this Bid is made in good faith, without collusion or connection with any other person, persons, partnership, company, firm, association, or corporation offering Bids on this work, for the following sum or prices to wit:

SIGNATURES _____
Authorized Signing Officer, Title

SIGNATURES _____
Authorized Signing Officer, Title

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OFFSITE SEWER					
1.	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (PVC), SDR-26 (Colors vary)				
a.	6' - 8'	LF	21	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
b.	8' - 10'	LF	599	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
c.	10' - 12'	LF	1,737	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
d.	12' - 14'	LF	1,281	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
e.	14' - 16'	LF	941	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
f.	16' - 18'	LF	1,183	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
g.	18' - 20'	LF	1,174	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
2.	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (PVC), SDR-26 (Colors vary)				
a.	8' - 10'	LF	1,058	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
b.	10' - 12'	LF	677	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
3.	30" Steel Casing	LF	200	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
4.	Manhole w/ Pipeline Marker	EA	25	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
5.	Water Tight Manhole w/ Pipeline Marker	EA	9	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
6.	Manhole Extra Depth	VF	259	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
7.	Trench Excavation Protection	LF	8,671	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
8.	Camera Testing	LF	8,671	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
9.	Clearing	AC	6	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
10.	TPDES	LS	1	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
SUBTOTAL \$ _____ -					

LIFT STATION & FORCE MAIN

1. Wetwell (Complete)	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
2. Pumps and Accessories	EA	3	\$ -	\$ -
3. Equipment Jib Crane/Hoist (Complete)	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
4. 8-inch DI Lift Station Wetwell Site Piping, Fittings, Pipe Supports, Valves, Freeze Protection, and Accessories	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
5. Concrete foundations and slabs (Generator, Control Panel, SCADA Tower, Hoist, and Light Poles)	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
3/4" Water Service (Incl. Connection, Meter, Backflow				
6. Preventer, Piping, Spigot/Hose Bib, Fittings, 3/4" Isolation Valve, Freeze Protection, Complete)	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
7. Electrical, Instrumentation & Controls (Incl. Generator, SCADA, Lighting, Canopy, etc.)	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
8. Lift Station Site Grading	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
9. Security Fencing	LF	487	\$ -	\$ -
10. 16-ft Double Swing Gate	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
11. Access Road				
a. 2" HMAC	SY	1,789	\$ -	\$ -
b. 8" Flexible Base	SY	1,789	\$ -	\$ -
c. 6" Lime Treated Subgrade	SY	1,789	\$ -	\$ -
12. Reinforced Concrete Driveway	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
13. Bollards	EA	22	\$ -	\$ -
14. Lift Station and Force Main Testing	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
15. 8-inch Plug Valve	EA	1	\$ -	\$ -
16. 8-inch C900 PVC (DR18, Class 235) Force Main (Open Cut, Non-Restrained, All Depths)	LF	1,733	\$ -	\$ -
17. 8-inch C900 PVC (DR18, Class 235) Force Main (Open Cut, Restrained, All Depths)	LF	358	\$ -	\$ -
18. 8-inch C900 PVC (DR18, Class 235) Force Main (Open Cut, Restrained, In Casing, All Depths)	LF	127	\$ -	\$ -
19. 18-inch Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	127	\$ -	\$ -
20. 8-inch Ductile Iron Force Main Pipe Fittings	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
21. Concrete Encasement	CY	35	\$ -	\$ -
22. Pipe Marker and Tracer Wire Test Station	EA	5	\$ -	\$ -
23. 12-inch PVC (SDR 26) Gravity Main (Open Cut, All Depths, Includes Testing)	LF	104	\$ -	\$ -
24. Tie 12-inch Gravity Main to Existing MH	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
25. Tie 8-inch Force Main to Existing MH	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
26. Trench Protection (Gravity Main & Force Main)	LF	2,322	\$ -	\$ -
27. Sedimentation and Erosion Control (Lift Station, Gravity Main, and Force Main Installation)	LF	2,322	\$ -	\$ -
28. Lift Station Perimeter Revegetation	SY	500	\$ -	\$ -
29. Clearing	AC	1	\$ -	\$ -
30. TPDES	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
31. 50' Natural Vegetative Filter Strip (VFS)	EA	1	\$ -	\$ -
			SUBTOTAL	\$ -

PURLSONG OFFSITE SEWER - BASE BID: \$ -

ALTERNATES

Alternate #1: Overhead Electric Easement & Lift Station Access Road

1. Excavation	CY	15,010	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
2. Embankment	CY	42,179	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
3. Import (from Onsite Stockpile)	CY	27,169	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
4. 24" RCP	LF	202	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
5. Clearing	AC	14.25	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
6. TPDES	LS	1	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
7. Access Road				
a. 2" HMAC	SY	10,339	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
b. 8" Flexible Base	SY	10,339	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
c. 6" Lime Treated Subgrade	SY	10,339	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
8. 50' Natural Vegetative Filter Strip (VFS)	EA	2	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
9. 15' Engineered Vegetative Filter Strip (VFS)	EA	3	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
			SUBTOTAL	\$ _____ -

Alternate #2: Wastewater Treatment Facility Lift Station

1. Mobilization and Bonds (Maximum 5% of total Base Bid) including all labor, materials, and equipment necessary	LS	1	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
2. Furnish all labor and equipment for site preparation and clearing			\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
Complete all WWTF site work including dewatering, cut, fill, fine grading and drainage, yard piping, bollards, etc. for all				
3. work inside of the WWTF fence line as indicated in the Drawings and Specifications, and not included in other bid items listed below in the in this section	LS	1	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
Furnish and install 15" influent line from the WWTF fence line				
4. to the lift station wet well, including appurtenances, excavation, backfill, and testing	LF	184	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
Construct, furnish, deliver, and install Influent Lift Station per				
5. drawings, including concrete slab, piping, valving, etc. for a complete functional system	LS	1	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
6. Furnish and install new 6' tall chain link fence, including the double swing gate as shown in the Drawings	LF	1,572	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
7. Furnish and install 20' access road within WWTF fence line as shown in the Drawings	SF	6,908	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
Furnish and install trench safety protection including design, installation, maintenance, and removal as required by state and federal laws and regulations	LS	1	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
9. Excavation (Access Road)	CY	543	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
10. Embankment (Access Road)	CY	1,610	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
11. Import (from Onsite Stockpile)	CY	1,067	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
12. 7~10' X 5' MBC	LF	42	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
13. PW-0 Headwall	CY	56	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
14. 6" Concrete Rip-Rap w/ Toedowns	SY	340	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
15. Clearing	AC	1.5	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
16. TPDES	LS	1	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
17. Access Road				
a. 2" HMAC	SY	3,728	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
b. 8" Flexible Base	SY	3,728	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
c. 6" Lime Treated Subgrade	SY	3,728	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -

18. Pipe Railing	LF	215	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
19. Driveway	LS	1	\$ _____ -	\$ _____ -
			SUBTOTAL	\$ _____ -

PURLSONG OFFSITE SEWER - BASE BID W/ ALTERNATES: \$ _____ -
